## MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. 25 of 1975 and Accredited 'A+' Grade by NAAC)

## **GENERAL ADMINISTRATION**

## NOTIFICATION OF SATURDAY THE 9th April 2022 AS WORKING DAY

The university is holding alumni meet on Saturday the 9<sup>th</sup> April 2022. This will be a silver jubilee event for the students of 1997 batch and a specially designed annual meet for all other esteemed alumnus. Hon'ble Chief Minister, Haryana has very kindly consented to be chief guest of this meet.

In view of the coveted presence of honorable Chief Minister, Haryana on the campus and arrival of a large number of our esteemed alumni, the authorities have decided to declare the coming Saturday, the 9<sup>th</sup> April 2022 as full working day. All the nonteaching personnel shall accordingly remain present as they attend to their works on a normal working day.

REGISTRAR

Endorsement number: DR/GA//2022/Special Alumni Meet/1 to 100

dated: 6<sup>th</sup> April 2022

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following:

- 1. All the Deans of Faculties, Directors of Directorates and Institutes and Chairs, Heads of University Teaching Departments, Controlling Officers, Branch Heads and all statutory officers of M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 2. The Professor I/c., University Campus School, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 3. The Director, University Computer Centre, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to upload it on the University website in a prominent manner.
- 4. The Presidents of MDU Teachers' Association and MDU Nonteaching Employees' Association, Rohtak
- 5. The Director, Public Relations, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 6. The Controller Security, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 7. The OSDs and PAs to Vice-Chancellor, Dean Academic Affairs, Registrar, Controller of Examinations, DCDC, DSW, M.D. University, Rohtak for information of the authorities.

Deputy Registrar (GA)